02-01-2000



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

						L T						Ì	
	MKD	1-10-00		10	1254488					<u>I MA</u>	0		
	the Honora		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
Name of conveying party(ies):							Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: D\$A Community Publishing, LLC						
Marketeer, Inc.								DSA	Jonninu	iiity Fu	Dualing	3, LLO	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association							al Address:						
	General Partnership							-					
	Corporation-State New York						Address:	235 P	inelawr	Road		 -	
	Other					.	5 IS 7	710	44747				
Ad	ditional name	(s) of convey	City:	Melville		State:	NY_	ZIP:	11747				
						☐ Indi	vidual Citize	enship					
3	Nature of co	nvevance:				☐ Ass	ociation	-	•				
٥.	rataro or o	o, i to y a i ioo.				☐ General Partnership							
	Assignmen	t			Merger	☐ Limited Partnership							
	Security Ag				Change of Name		ooration-Sta	ite _	Delawa	are			
X	Other E					☐ Oth							
Ex	Execution Date: February 11, 1999					_	nee is not do entative desig				s, a dom Yes	estic □ No	
							(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No						
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):												
Α.	Trademark Application Nos.(s)						mark registr	ration N	o.(s) 1,9	927,027			
				Add	ditional numbers attached		(No						
5.			party to whom	1	number of a		ns and			, ,			
	document s	hould be m	registrations involved:										
	Name:	Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq.					ee (37 CFR	3.41)		\$ 4	0.00		
	Name.	valle. 7(to Frazior Memos, 254.				1	•	·					
	Internal Ad	Internal Address: Legal C-5				☐ Enclosed							
						X Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
				,								Į	
	-1 -				8. Deposit account number: 20-1115								
	Street Add	ress:	220 West 1	220 West 1st Street			sit account	numbe	1. 20-			İ	
						(Attach o	duplicate copy	y of this p	age if pa	ying by	deposit a	ccount)	
	City L	os Angeles	State:	CA	ZIP: 90012								
	City: L	us Angeles											
					DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE							
		=											
9.	Statement	and signati	ure.	_1!_£ 11 £_	rozoina information is	true and cor	rect and an	y attach	ed copy	is a tru	е сору с	of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is that and derived and any													
original document.													
									1 ~				
					1 Junio	1-1	BART	Um	14		- 7-	2001	
		Avis Fra	zier-Thomas		_ WV	Signal		Pall	<u>~</u>	_ /-		ate	
	1	iame of Pe	rson Signing			Signa	u ()						
						To	otal number o	f pages o	comprisin	g cover s	heet [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that each of Newport Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Newport"), Marketeer, Inc., a New York corporation ("Marketeer"), and Newport Acquisition II, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NAI"), pursuant to that certain Contribution and Assumption Agreement (the "Contribution Agreement") dated as of February 11, 1999, by and among DSA Community Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LLC"), Marketeer, NAI and Newport, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, has this day contributed, conveyed, transferred and assigned, and by these presents does hereby contribute, convey, transfer and assign to LLC, all of Newport's, Marketeer's and NAI's right, title and interest in and to all of the Transferred Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement) of Newport, Marketeer and NAI, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the entire right, title and interest in and to such Transferred Assets hereby conveyed, transferred and assigned to LLC for its own use, benefit and behalf forever.

Simultaneously with delivery of this Bill of Sale, each of Newport, Marketeer and NAI is herewith delivering to LLC all documents and materials relating to the Transferred Assets. Each of Newport, Marketeer and NAI hereby represents and warrants that the documents and materials being delivered to LLC herewith constitute all material documents and materials in each of Newport, Marketeer and NAI's possession or under each of Newport, Marketeer and NAI's control relating to or associated with the Transferred Assets.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0993

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Newport, Marketeer and NAI, intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Bill of Sale to be duly executed and delivered to LLC as of this 11th day of February, 1999.

NEWPORT MEDIA, INC.
By: Vaymonda James
Name: RAYMOND A. JANSEN
Title: PRESIDENT
MARKETEER, INC.
By: Raymond of James
Name: Raymond A. JAUSEN
Title: PRESIDENT
MEDIA
NEWPORT ACQUISITION II, INC.
By: / aynondly anou
Name: RAYMOND A. JANSEN
Title: PRESIDENT